

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION WATER WORKS :: PANBAZAR :: GUWAHATI-01

No. GWS/30/2021/989

## CORRIGENDUM/EXTENSION TO NIB

Ref: NIB No. GWS/30/2021/984

Dated: 29/07-2021

Date: 03/08/2021

**Sl. No. 1: Name of Work:-** Supply of Water Tanker of 1200 ltr, 2000 ltr, 3000 ltr, 6000 ltr & 10000 ltr.

It is for information to all the respective bidders of the above referred work under Guwahati Municipal Corporation, that date of submission of the BID is hereby extended as mentioned below:-

Last date & time for Submission of bid	13.08.2021 at 14.00 Hours
Date & time for opening of bid	13.08.2021 at 15.00 Hours

Also the estimated value of the above work is **Rs. 2,11,82,490.00 (Rupees Two Crore Eleven Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety) only** 

All other terms and conditions of the NIB and the bidding documents shall remain same. The above Corrigendum shall be part of the bidding document as per NIT clause 20.

Sd/-Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati. Date: - 03/08/2021

Memo No: GWS/30/2021/989-a

Copy to: -

1. The Joint Commissioner - 1, GMC, for information.

2. The C.A. & A.O., GMC, for information.

3. The Director of Information & Public Relation Officer, Assam, Dispur, Last Gate, Guwahati for publication of the above IFB in two English & one Assamese daily newspaper preferably in a) The Assam Tribune, b) The Sentinel & c) Amar Asom.

5. Software Developer, GMC for uploading in the GMC portal.

6. Media Cell, GMC for publishing in media and uploading in social media for wide circulation.

7. Notice Board.

8. File.

Sd/-Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati.